

SIX Swiss Exchange Message no. 01/2025

SWXess Maintenance Release 15 (SMR15) – Update of the "SMR15 Release Guide" and Specifications

Category	SWXess Trading Platform
Authorized by	Alain Picard
	Filippo Raffaele
Pages	1
Date	03.02.2025

Information

Content of this message:

- Publication of the updated "SMR15 Release Guide"
- Publication of the updated specifications of the SWXess interfaces

In the <u>SIX Swiss Exchange message 31/2024</u>, SIX Swiss Exchange announced the SWXess Maintenance Release 15 (SMR15).

With this message, SIX Swiss Exchange AG is informing participants about additional adjustments to SMR15, along with the updated and newly published versions of both the "<u>SMR15 Release Guide</u>" and the specifications of the SWXess interfaces.

Release Guide

Please find all the currently available business-related information regarding SMR15 in the "<u>SMR15 Release Guide</u>", an updated version of which is being published together with this message. This new version of the brochure contains information about the additional functional changes, as well as details concerning the migration, rollout, and testing phases. The Release Guide also refers to other documents that are relevant for SMR15.

Specifications of SWXess interfaces

The adjusted <u>specifications of the affected SWXess interfaces</u> and further technical information can be found in the <u>"SMR15 Release Guide</u>" and in the <u>Member Section</u> of SIX Swiss Exchange AG.

SIX Swiss Exchange AG continuously strives to expand and improve its range of services and products, as well as its SWXess trading platform. As participants, you can benefit from the improvements that will be introduced with SMR15.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact Member Services:

Phone: +41 58 399 2473

E-mail: <u>member.services@six-group.com</u>

Links to SIX Swiss Exchange AG:

www.six-group.com | Member Section | Forms | Rules | Directives

SIX Swiss Exchange AG Pfingstweidstrasse 110 P.O. Box CH-8021 Zurich T +41 58 399 5454 www.six-group.com